
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting - November 12, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $978,163.68
B. Minutes from the October 15, 2024, Regular meeting

VII. New Business
A. Budget Discussion
B. Approval of Designate for IAPD Credentials for Annual Meeting
C. IAPD Best of the Best Awards Gala
D. 2025 Proposed Board Meeting Schedule Discussion
E. Ring Road Pay Application #1
F. Franklin Cooney – Ackerman Furniture Invoice
G. Wight Final Pay Applications

VIII. Unfinished Business
A. Approve the 2024 Tax Levy Ordinance 24-07
B. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)

IX. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

X. Commissioners’ Reports

XI. Adjourn to Executive Session

Under Section 2 (c) 5 discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the
district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired.



XII. Reconvene to Open Session

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 746.65 

94 Capital Improvements Fund 624,155.02      

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 170.00 

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 74,886.17$   

Report Total: 978,163.68$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 11/12/2024

Recreation Fund 278,205.84 
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User:

Printed: 11/06/2024 -  1:49PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1st Choice Equipment. LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False100003

10-10-000-530340-0000PSO013613-1 Filters  49.24 11/05/2024

 49.24Check Total:

Vendor: A-1 Safety Chimney Service Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False203250

20-30-150-550300-0000Chimney Repairs  1,985.00 11/05/2024

 1,985.00Check Total:

Vendor: AALCO Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False100144

20-30-100-521600-000054871 Wall Pads  500.00 11/05/2024

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530210-000012004090/88 Pulley/Cables  166.88 11/05/2024

 166.88Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-100-521600-0000Pest Control  382.80 11/05/2024

20-30-450-521600-000068815663 Pest Control  85.80 11/05/2024

20-30-200-521300-000068815665 Pest Control  66.00 11/05/2024

 534.60Check Total:

Vendor: Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True202673

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  291.73 11/05/2024

 291.73Check Total:

Vendor: Backyard rinks by Iron Sleek, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False202369

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-550200-000083667 Ice Rink Liner  1,716.00 11/05/2024

 1,716.00Check Total:

Vendor: Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False199528

20-21-000-525500-1233Tournament Fees  625.00 11/05/2024

 625.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True108315

20-30-450-550300-0000P76579625 Batteries  36.15 11/05/2024

20-30-450-550300-0000P76635872 Batteries  33.28 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000P76671946 Fleet Battery  131.53 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000P77062498 Battery  57.95 11/05/2024

 258.91Check Total:

Vendor: Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True199280

10-10-000-521600-0000297580 Monthly Landscaping  1,083.00 11/05/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000298483 Weekly Mowing  2,995.08 11/05/2024

 4,078.08Check Total:

Vendor: Bloomingdale Park District Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False199217

20-30-100-525500-0000Meet Fees  530.00 11/05/2024

 530.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bravo! Media Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False110470

20-00-000-521650-00002420 On-Hold Recording  150.00 11/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-2370Fall Classes  440.00 11/05/2024

 440.00Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  559.00 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 559.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True202063

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  70.51 11/05/2024

 70.51Check Total:

Vendor: Erin Busse Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True203255

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  98.16 11/05/2024

 98.16Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  67.08 11/05/2024

 67.08Check Total:

Vendor: Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False113456

10-10-000-521315-000047600477 Couplers/PVC  126.97 11/05/2024

10-10-000-521315-000047600672 Couplers/PVC  102.46 11/05/2024

 229.43Check Total:

Vendor: Chess Wizards Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True202664

20-22-000-525500-23107883 Fall Classes  966.00 11/05/2024

 966.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True113916

10-10-000-550300-0000P18577 Alarm Repairs  225.00 11/05/2024

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-23-000-525500-3510Fall Classes  120.00 11/05/2024

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True199406

20-00-000-521400-000024100924 Timekeeping Software 9/2024  381.50 11/05/2024

10-00-000-521400-000024100924 Timekeeping Software 9/2024  381.50 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-540700-000024102201 Time Clock  2,320.00 11/05/2024

 3,083.00Check Total:

Vendor: Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False115272

20-22-000-525500-237024108 Fall Classes  392.00 11/05/2024

 392.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550400-00006436039 Seed  1,653.00 11/05/2024

10-10-000-550400-00006436156 Athletic Mix  5,070.00 11/05/2024

 6,723.00Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-100-570200-00009/2024 Gas  743.00 11/05/2024

20-30-350-570200-00009/2024 Gas  210.07 11/05/2024

20-30-150-570200-00009/2024 Gas  67.38 11/05/2024

20-30-450-570200-00009/2024 Gas  263.65 11/05/2024

20-30-300-570200-00009/2024 Gas  194.64 11/05/2024

20-30-200-570200-00009/2024 Gas  468.89 11/05/2024

20-30-500-570200-00009/2024 Gas  861.78 11/05/2024

 2,809.41Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Fall Classes  275.00 11/05/2024

 275.00Check Total:

Vendor: Doty Nurseries LLC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False203199

94-90-000-575170-0000186393 District Tree Planting  2,465.00 11/05/2024

 2,465.00Check Total:

Vendor: Drivers Golf Car Rental Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False198877

20-21-000-525500-11251195 Golf Cart Rental  1,375.00 11/05/2024

 1,375.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Dupage Federation on Human Reform Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False198967

20-00-000-521650-000010736 Translation Services  353.85 11/05/2024

 353.85Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Training Academy Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True119710

20-21-000-525500-123361932 Indoor Training  1,240.00 11/05/2024

 1,240.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Enders Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False203251

20-21-000-525500-1160Raffle 1st Prize  1,000.00 11/05/2024

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True125150

94-91-805-575180-000068118 Facility Alarm Upgrades  3,821.00 11/05/2024

94-91-805-575180-000068497 Facility Alarm Upgrades  14,113.00 11/05/2024

20-30-100-521600-000068980 Monitoring  96.12 11/05/2024

 18,030.12Check Total:

Vendor: Fitzgerald Lighting Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True128352

94-90-805-575150-000037485 Electrical Consultation  654.50 11/05/2024

 654.50Check Total:

Vendor: Forest Preserve of DuPage Cty. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False128650

94-91-000-575900-0000#2 Churchill IGA Payment  30,000.00 11/05/2024

 30,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Fox Valley Park District Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False200479

20-30-100-525500-0000Meet Fees  530.00 11/05/2024

 530.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gamma Sports Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False200270

20-21-000-535500-1184411357 Pickleballs  157.52 11/05/2024

 157.52Check Total:

Vendor: Gen Power, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False198846

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-11250467436 Light Tower Rentals  11,092.00 11/05/2024

 11,092.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True132271

10-10-000-550300-00009278059010 Towel Dispenser  56.48 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530210-00009283029297 Capacitor  21.98 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530210-00009284832582 Capacitors  228.12 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530210-00009286983193 Light Tower Repairs  112.77 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530210-00009291164961 V-Belt  16.74 11/05/2024

 436.09Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  56.17 11/05/2024

 56.17Check Total:

Vendor: Haiges Machinery, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True199009

20-30-100-521600-000011445 Washer Repair  235.00 11/05/2024

 235.00Check Total:

Vendor: Retta Hennessey Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False202949

20-22-000-525500-2375Fall Classes  63.00 11/05/2024

 63.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False199621

94-90-000-575170-00001835838 Oaktober Tree  280.00 11/05/2024

 280.00Check Total:

Vendor: Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True137160

10-10-000-530340-00003211 Fleet Inspections  1,180.00 11/05/2024

 1,180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Home City Ice Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False199889

20-21-000-525500-11257642240827 Tournament Supplies  368.00 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 368.00Check Total:

Vendor: iWorQ Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False202370

10-10-000-540700-0000205402 Work Order/Asset Software  8,500.00 11/05/2024

 8,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-123310U Tournament Fees  635.00 11/05/2024

 635.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sarella Kelly Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True203134

20-30-100-530270-0000Event Supplies  64.45 11/05/2024

 64.45Check Total:

Vendor: Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True202366

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  12.00 11/05/2024

 12.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kully Supply Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False203248

20-30-100-530300-0000657995 Supplies  311.10 11/05/2024

 311.10Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False151470

94-90-000-575160-000063621 Straw Bales  80.00 11/05/2024

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: Little Medical School Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True202646

20-22-000-525500-23501 Fall Classes  1,370.83 11/05/2024

 1,370.83Check Total:

Vendor: Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False154399

20-22-000-525500-2310Fall Classes  184.80 11/05/2024

 184.80Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-30-100-530250-000094810 Uniforms  1,889.10 11/05/2024

 1,889.10Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True154610

20-30-150-521205-00008319 Special Use Permits  1,750.00 11/05/2024

 1,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-00-000-585990-000042291 Canopy  99.99 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530300-000042513 Field Paint  16.96 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530250-000042589 Uniforms  137.94 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530300-000042595 Washers/Nuts  17.72 11/05/2024

20-30-100-530210-000042635 Scoreboard Repairs  37.71 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000042833 Event Supplies  99.31 11/05/2024

10-10-000-521315-000042850 PVC  34.45 11/05/2024

94-90-000-575170-000042914 Cutter/Threadlocker  39.12 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530300-000043082 Locks  38.94 11/05/2024

10-10-000-550400-000043246 Marking Paint  328.89 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000043296/220 Event Supplies  117.20 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000043301 Event Supplies  71.69 11/05/2024

10-10-000-550250-000043302 Sign Repairs  48.96 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000043352 Event Supplies  44.29 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000043363 Event Supplies  21.12 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000043376 Event Supplies  15.84 11/05/2024

20-30-450-550300-000043427 Supplies  43.32 11/05/2024

20-30-450-550300-000043427 Repairs  42.32 11/05/2024

94-90-000-575170-000043441 Chainsaw Supplies  63.20 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000043446 Event Supplies  13.99 11/05/2024

20-30-100-535500-000043462 Event Supplies  23.69 11/05/2024

10-10-000-550250-000043681 Chipper Repairs  59.96 11/05/2024

10-10-000-550250-000043716 Chipper Repairs  100.21 11/05/2024

20-30-350-530210-000043825 Repairs  77.89 11/05/2024

20-30-100-530300-000043899 Supplies  38.14 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,632.85Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-450-521600-0000112159786 HVAC Maintenance  298.00 11/05/2024

 298.00Check Total:

Vendor: Moseley Services LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False202418

20-30-100-530300-0000Mi719 Equipment Maintenance  1,170.00 11/05/2024

 1,170.00Check Total:

Vendor: Most Dependable Fountains, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False199365

10-10-000-550301-000081074 O-Rings  86.00 11/05/2024

 86.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00009/16-10/16/2024 Gas  50.73 11/05/2024

 50.73Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False161208

10-10-000-530300-0000Nozzles  218.18 11/05/2024

 218.18Check Total:

Vendor: Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False161590

10-10-000-550301-000056399 Mallet  416.00 11/05/2024

 416.00Check Total:

Vendor: Oakbrook Terrace Park District Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False200677

20-23-000-525500-3510100627 Facility Rental  412.50 11/05/2024

 412.50Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  169.56 11/05/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Office Supplies  47.18 11/05/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  243.45 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 460.19Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-30-100-525500-000030530 Dodgeball Referees  140.00 11/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-111130978 Umpire Fees  75.00 11/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-123231054 Umpire Fees  225.00 11/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-123331116 Umpire Fees  80.00 11/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-123231188 Umpire Fees  75.00 11/05/2024

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy O'Leary Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False202444

20-21-000-525500-1112Assignor Fees  150.00 11/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-1113Assignor Fees  150.00 11/05/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Fall Classes  735.00 11/05/2024

 735.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000310876 Legal Publication  46.00 11/05/2024

 46.00Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Employment Practice  1,369.46 11/05/2024

10-10-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  19,755.63 11/05/2024

20-30-100-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  8,211.95 11/05/2024

55-00-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  746.65 11/05/2024

20-30-200-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  911.63 11/05/2024

10-00-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  5,163.86 11/05/2024

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Liability Insurance  2,917.00 11/05/2024

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Cyber Liability  281.53 11/05/2024

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Pollution Liability  169.37 11/05/2024

10-00-000-560200-000010/2024 Workers Compensation  4,041.80 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-450-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  1,806.09 11/05/2024

20-00-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  17,459.00 11/05/2024

20-30-350-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  1,828.73 11/05/2024

20-30-150-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  323.27 11/05/2024

20-30-500-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  1,408.79 11/05/2024

20-30-300-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  452.13 11/05/2024

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Property Insurance  5,452.15 11/05/2024

20-30-400-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  510.81 11/05/2024

 72,809.85Check Total:

Vendor: Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: True200149

20-30-150-521600-000068841 Setup User  155.00 11/05/2024

20-30-100-521600-000068850 Camera Maintenance  455.00 11/05/2024

 610.00Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-100-530300-0000309310 Supplies  467.86 11/05/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000309310 Supplies  638.54 11/05/2024

20-30-200-530300-0000309310 Supplies  638.54 11/05/2024

 1,744.94Check Total:

Vendor: Rainbow Animal Assisted Therapy, Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False202935

20-30-100-525500-0000092524 Fall Classes  56.00 11/05/2024

20-30-100-525500-0000100924 Fall Classes  112.00 11/05/2024

 168.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True200070

20-21-000-525500-1171Fall Classes  3,965.00 11/05/2024

 3,965.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False199058

20-00-000-585250-0000951 Monthly Dues  126.00 11/05/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000951 Monthly Dues  126.00 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 11
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 252.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True176093

94-90-000-575170-000020843682 Chainsaw Parts  301.92 11/05/2024

 301.92Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True200491

20-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-142 IT Maintenance November 2024  1,890.00 11/05/2024

10-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-142 IT Maintenance November 2024  1,890.00 11/05/2024

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marta Scarleski Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False203247

20-21-000-525500-11602nd Raffle Winner  500.00 11/05/2024

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carl Schreck Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False203253

20-26-000-525500-6835Event Entertainment  450.00 11/05/2024

20-26-000-525500-6808Event Entertainment  100.00 11/05/2024

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kathryn Schreck Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False203254

20-26-000-525500-6835Event Entertainment  450.00 11/05/2024

20-26-000-525500-6808Event Entertainment  100.00 11/05/2024

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-24-000-535500-46108956639 Port-O-Let Fees  200.00 11/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-12328960577 Port-O-Let Fees  294.91 11/05/2024

 494.91Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  42.67 11/05/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  13.28 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 12
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 55.95Check Total:

Vendor: Shaw Media Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False178275

20-00-000-521650-00002197928 Chamber Guide  895.00 11/05/2024

 895.00Check Total:

Vendor: Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False178680

20-22-000-525500-2301Fall Classes  616.00 11/05/2024

 616.00Check Total:

Vendor: Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False181118

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  76.92 11/05/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  76.92 11/05/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Office Supplies  86.13 11/05/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  87.06 11/05/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Toner  167.98 11/05/2024

 495.01Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-30-100-521600-0000573397 Door Repairs  780.00 11/05/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000573402 Door Repairs  372.00 11/05/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000574869 Door Repairs  484.00 11/05/2024

 1,636.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False203194

94-91-930-575180-0000159975607-0002 Lift Rental  2,982.72 11/05/2024

94-90-000-575160-0000160458137 Field Roller Rental  412.85 11/05/2024

10-10-000-530250-0000160458137 Field Roller Rental  137.94 11/05/2024

 3,533.51Check Total:

Vendor: Mollie Swatzell Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False203246

20-21-000-525500-11603rd Raffle Winner  250.00 11/05/2024

 250.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 13
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Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True128351

20-30-100-530210-000056617 Equipment Repairs  335.08 11/05/2024

20-30-100-530210-000056736 Equipment Repairs  387.87 11/05/2024

 722.95Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-11619915 Equipment  384.00 11/05/2024

 384.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Wheaton Balloon, LLC Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True202999

20-26-000-525500-68161081 Event Supplies  475.00 11/05/2024

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 10/2024 Mileage  38.13 11/05/2024

 38.13Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000375 Graphic Design  3,000.00 11/05/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000379 Graphic Design  3,000.00 11/05/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000385 Graphic Design  375.00 11/05/2024

 6,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tressler LLP Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False185260

10-00-000-521100-0000496576 Review of Downtown RDA  352.50 11/05/2024

 352.50Check Total:

Vendor: T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False183005

20-22-000-525500-23111982 Fall Classes  300.00 11/05/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: True LaCrosse LLC Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False198840

20-21-000-525500-117210312024 Winter Training  4,000.00 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 14
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 4,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: USA Football Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False199106

20-21-000-525500-1161Coaches Certification  30.00 11/05/2024

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gesilda Vance Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: True203003

20-23-000-525500-351017-20 Summer Classes  560.00 11/05/2024

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False200675

20-30-150-521205-000042525 Fire Inspection Fee  150.00 11/05/2024

20-30-450-521630-000042531 Fire Inspection Fee  225.00 11/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-11255869/70 Police Service Lakers Tournament  425.00 11/05/2024

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-150-521600-00005624 False Alarms  50.00 11/05/2024

20-30-300-521600-00005626/5714 False Alarms  150.00 11/05/2024

20-30-450-521600-00005659 False Alarms  100.00 11/05/2024

20-30-200-521630-00005845 False Alarms  50.00 11/05/2024

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-30-450-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  180.41 11/05/2024

20-30-400-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  436.76 11/05/2024

20-30-200-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  183.89 11/05/2024

20-30-350-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  436.76 11/05/2024

20-30-100-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  878.95 11/05/2024

20-00-000-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  53.36 11/05/2024

20-30-300-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  436.76 11/05/2024

20-00-000-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  3,654.12 11/05/2024

20-00-000-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  32.14 11/05/2024

20-30-500-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  407.30 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 15
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10-00-000-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  136.83 11/05/2024

20-00-000-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  103.16 11/05/2024

20-30-150-570400-00009/13-10/15/2024 Water  534.13 11/05/2024

 7,474.57Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005808034 Supplies  534.38 11/05/2024

20-30-450-530310-00005814172 Supplies  361.68 11/05/2024

20-30-200-530310-00005814172 Supplies  361.68 11/05/2024

 1,257.74Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 234,004.99

 100

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  1:49 PM) Page 16
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User:

Printed: 11/06/2024 -  7:18AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Bret Richter Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True202855

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  4,105.00 11/06/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  2,500.00 11/06/2024

 6,605.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 6,605.00

 1

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  7:18 AM) Page 1
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User:

Printed: 11/05/2024 -  8:53AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AHYAA Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200747

20-21-000-525500-123310U Tournament Registration  495.00 11/05/2024

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: Game Day USA Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False130257

20-21-000-525500-12339U Tournament Fees  675.00 11/05/2024

 675.00Check Total:

Vendor: Global Industrial Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False199003

94-90-875-575110-0000121153364 Chair Cart  224.42 11/05/2024

 224.42Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False141774

20-21-000-525500-1149State Meet Registration  2,145.00 11/05/2024

 2,145.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lou Fusz Soccer Club Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False200721

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  5,545.00 11/05/2024

 5,545.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False202881

20-26-000-535500-6813Event Supplies  683.51 11/05/2024

 683.51Check Total:

Vendor: Stanley Steemer International Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False202989

20-30-100-521600-000013750035-16 Duct Cleaning  950.00 11/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/05/2024 -  8:53 AM) Page 1
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 950.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 10,717.93

 7
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User:

Printed: 11/06/2024 -  7:18AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Bret Richter Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True202855

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  4,105.00 11/06/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  2,500.00 11/06/2024

 6,605.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 6,605.00

 1

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/06/2024 -  7:18 AM) Page 1
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User:

Printed: 10/29/2024 -  9:05AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00012.10.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530340-0000Fleet Repairs  119.61 10/30/2024

 119.61Check Total:

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  99.81 10/30/2024

 99.81Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-25-000-425100-5702Train Fair Senior Trip  100.00 10/30/2024

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00009/10-10/9/2024 Electric  63.75 10/30/2024

 63.75Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-30-500-570300-0000238607 11/2024 District-Wide Phone Service  55.78 10/30/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000238607 11/2024 District-Wide Phone Service  105.34 10/30/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000238607 11/2024 District-Wide Phone Service  394.30 10/30/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000238607 11/2024 District-Wide Phone Service  607.67 10/30/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000238607 11/2024 District-Wide Phone Service  18.65 10/30/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000238607 11/2024 District-Wide Phone Service  607.67 10/30/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000238607 11/2024 District-Wide Phone Service  133.43 10/30/2024

 1,922.84Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/29/2024 -  9:05 AM) Page 1
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Vendor: The Home Depot Pro Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False202208

20-30-100-530300-0000Supplies  99.09 10/30/2024

10-10-000-550600-0000Park Plantings  121.54 10/30/2024

 220.63Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 2,526.64

 6

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/29/2024 -  9:05 AM) Page 2
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User:

Printed: 10/23/2024 -  9:26AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.10.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1-800 Tshirts Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203209

20-21-000-535500-1182279577 Program Shirts  300.00 10/23/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Abbington Distinctive Banquets Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False200411

20-26-000-525500-6816Autumn Masquerade  6,318.80 10/23/2024

 6,318.80Check Total:

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-0000863203 Random DOT Screening  111.00 10/23/2024

 111.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-450-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  1,461.99 10/23/2024

10-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  213.20 10/23/2024

20-30-350-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  220.98 10/23/2024

 1,896.17Check Total:

Vendor: Bloomingdale Athletic Club Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False203242

20-21-000-525500-1161Tournament Fees  200.00 10/23/2024

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: C.R. Leonard Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False203244

94-90-920-575180-000054807 Plumbing Repairs  22,795.00 10/23/2024

 22,795.00Check Total:

Vendor: Certified Emergency Training Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False200389

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/23/2024 -  9:26 AM) Page 1
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20-21-000-525500-1125C10082024B Event On-Site Medical Aid  9,585.75 10/23/2024

 9,585.75Check Total:

Vendor: Challenger Sports Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False199488

20-21-000-525500-1176010/071 Fall Classes  8,277.00 10/23/2024

 8,277.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago DJs Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False202376

20-26-000-525500-6816Event Entertainment  425.00 10/23/2024

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicagoland Indoor Soccer Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True113935

20-21-000-525500-1127League Fees  54,630.00 10/23/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123League Fees  21,150.00 10/23/2024

 75,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00009/10-10/9/2024 Electric  669.60 10/23/2024

 669.60Check Total:

Vendor: Community Athletic Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False202345

20-21-000-525500-11484279 Summer Classes  8,365.00 10/23/2024

 8,365.00Check Total:

Vendor: DCG Roofing Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False203245

94-91-805-575180-00004645 Roof Repairs  2,053.00 10/23/2024

 2,053.00Check Total:

Vendor: Garland/DBS Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False203243

94-90-875-575110-0000#1 Roof Renovations  105,184.55 10/23/2024

 105,184.55Check Total:

Vendor: GIJO Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False203241

20-30-100-525500-0000Annual Membership  50.00 10/23/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/23/2024 -  9:26 AM) Page 2
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 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False202644

94-90-875-575110-0000N24020P-01 Replace Rooftop Units  47,235.00 10/23/2024

 47,235.00Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Sports Surfaces, LLC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False203240

94-90-865-575110-0000Clay Court Reconstruction  137,248.25 10/23/2024

 137,248.25Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112027528 Referee Fees  2,040.00 10/23/2024

20-21-000-525500-112028100 Referee Fees  1,735.00 10/23/2024

20-21-000-525500-112030493 Referee Fees  1,595.00 10/23/2024

20-21-000-525500-112031068 Referee Fees  2,325.00 10/23/2024

 7,695.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rebel Athletic, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False202780

20-21-000-535500-1241SIN308704 Uniforms  162.00 10/23/2024

 162.00Check Total:

Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False200963

10-00-000-585815-0000AED Monitoring 9/12-10/11/2024  47.00 10/23/2024

 47.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False200675

96-00-880-575110-0000Permit Fee  170.00 10/23/2024

 170.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wight & Company Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True202991

94-91-805-575180-0000220194-016 Professional Services  7,126.24 10/23/2024

94-90-805-575150-0000240016-006 Professional Services  572.13 10/23/2024

 7,698.37Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/23/2024 -  9:26 AM) Page 3
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 442,266.49

 22
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User:

Printed: 10/17/2024 -  8:30AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.10.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 21st Century Slideshows, Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True203236

20-21-000-525500-11611353 Filming Services  2,570.00 10/17/2024

 2,570.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  84.33 10/17/2024

10-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  383.24 10/17/2024

20-30-150-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  188.76 10/17/2024

20-30-200-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  3,243.29 10/17/2024

20-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  1,784.86 10/17/2024

20-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  1,595.53 10/17/2024

20-30-300-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  804.58 10/17/2024

20-30-350-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  636.17 10/17/2024

20-30-500-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  639.98 10/17/2024

10-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  120.86 10/17/2024

20-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  22.66 10/17/2024

20-00-000-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  120.08 10/17/2024

20-30-100-570100-00009/11-10/10/2024 Electric  17,768.86 10/17/2024

 27,393.20Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00009/10-10/9/2024 Electric  84.74 10/17/2024

 84.74Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-30-100-535500-000093543 Event Shirts  1,027.71 10/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/17/2024 -  8:30 AM) Page 1
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 1,027.71Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00009/11-10/10/2024 Gas  110.37 10/17/2024

 110.37Check Total:

Vendor: Parts Town LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False203233

20-30-150-530210-00002103695166 Grommet  59.45 10/16/2024

20-30-150-530210-00002103696751 Hose  100.86 10/16/2024

 160.31Check Total:

Vendor: Rainbow Animal Assisted Therapy, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False202935

20-30-100-525500-0000Fall Classes  84.00 10/17/2024

 84.00Check Total:

Vendor: Richmond Fisheries Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203237

10-10-000-530615-0000Stock Lake Ellyn/Foxcroft  3,460.00 10/17/2024

 3,460.00Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005764493 Supplies  326.66 10/17/2024

20-30-200-530300-00005770654 Supplies  322.52 10/17/2024

 649.18Check Total:

Vendor: Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True199401

94-91-805-575180-0000#14 ASFC Renovations  246,503.12 10/17/2024

 246,503.12Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 282,042.63

 10
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

October 15, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

I. Call to Order
President Stortz called the meeting to order at 7:16 p.m.

II. Roll Call of Commissioners
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Cornell, Nephew, Durham, and
